FONNER PARK - February 27, 2026 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR CERTIFIED NE BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. (SNW2 L)
Distance: Four Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Honkytonk Stomp - 44.20 - February 26, 2011)

Purse: $16,200

Available Money: $16,200
Value of Race: $16,200 1st $9,720, 2nd $3,240, 3rd $1,944, 4th $810, 5th $486
Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced
9May?25 'LEG® 3
18Jul25 HPO*
14Mar25 “FON?
12Jul25 2HCN?®
29Jun25 *HCN?
18Feb26 °DED®
6Jul25 *HCN*
13Sep25 8PRM?

~NOoO B~ OTOONBE

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

P R Sorry Kids (Pusac, Alberto)

No More Shots (Quinonez, Belen)
Fabled Tale (Fackler, Chris)
Traincy (Medina, Jose)

Heaven Cent (Cunningham, Travis)
Parkin Lot Party (Cardoso, David)
I'm Better Than Ok (Pickner, Xavier)
Vern (Birzer, Alex)

Fractional Times: N/A N/A

Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Judy Pryor
Owner: Ryan Belgum
Trainer: Johnson, Marvin

Total WPS Pool: $10,979
Pgm Horse

3 P R Sorry Kids

1  No More Shots

2  Fabled Tale

Win
23.40

Place
11.00
8.40

Wgt MIE PP

125
125
125
125
125
121
120
121

BLb
BLb
BLb
BLb
BLb
BLb
BL

BLb

Final Time: 47.00

Show
6.60
5.20
4.00

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

~NOoO b~ OOONEFE W

Start

NP owNOo N

1/4
11/2
31/2
4Head

21 1/2

8
61/2

Winning Numbers

3-1

3-1-2
3-1-2-
3-6-3

8
(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
lHead

3ll2

3
21 1/2

8
6Head
7Head

Fin
12 1/2
J12
33/4

51/2
61/2
71/2

Payoff
180.40
256.70
312.63
283.60

Pgm

~NOoO B~ OOTONREFE W

Horse Name

P R Sorry Kids

No More Shots
Fabled Tale
Traincy

Heaven Cent
Parkin Lot Party
I'm Better Than Ok
Vern

Start

NP 00WNOoO BN

1/4
112
32
42102
52 1/2
Hl2
g8

65 112
46

Str
1Head
31 1/2
22

55
2Head
88 1/4
68

78 1/4

Fin
12 1/2
22 1/2
33
43304
54 3/4
65 1/4
45314
g6 1/4

Trainers:
Gonzalez, Isai

Owners:

-Mark N. Hibdon; 6 -Jerry Dean; 7 -Jason Cline;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

10.70
7.15
4.60
6.00
3.30

3.20*

21.85
4.50

Comments

set pace, drove clear
rail bid, gamely

2-3w bid, willingly
hustld outs,not enough
pressed 2-3p,wknd 1/8
4-w upper, no factor
failed to respond,
saved ground, no bid

P R Sorry Kids, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Court Vision out of Holy Devine, by Rushin' to Altar. Foaled May 01, 2022 in Nebraska.

Pool
6,061
3,085
1,670
1,068

3 - Johnson, Marvin; 1 - Gonzalez, Isai; 2 - Hoffman, Robert; 8 - Chavez, Juan; 5 - Anderson, David; 4 - Hibdon, Mark; 6 - Burns, Dale; 7 -

3 -Ryan Belgum; 1 -Jason Cline; 2 - O'Neill, Tressa Ann and Loewenstein, Cindy; 8 -Leland L. Steffen; 5 - Cahow, Scott and Cahow, Sean; 4

P R SORRY KIDS set all the pace from the inside and drew off to be well clear under strong pressure. NO MORE SHOTS under a hard early chase, made a
good rail bid in the stretch and rallied up for the place position in a game effort. FABLED TALE raced mid pack early, had a two to three wide bid and
finished willingly to the wire. TRAINCY hustled along from the outside and had not enough. HEAVEN CENT pressed the early lead two to three wide and
weakened through the drive. PARKIN LOT PARTY raced four wide into the upper stretch and never was a factor. I'M BETTER THAN OK failed to respond.
VERN dropped in early to save ground and never threatened. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to

arrive at the most accurate final time.
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