



[Video Race Replay](#)

FONNER PARK - February 27, 2026 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR CERTIFIED NE BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. (SNW2 L)

Distance: Four Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Honkytonk Stomp - 44.20 - February 26, 2011)

Purse: \$16,200

Available Money: \$16,200

Value of Race: \$16,200 1st \$9,720, 2nd \$3,240, 3rd \$1,944, 4th \$810, 5th \$486

Weather: Clear, 70° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:23 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Video Review

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9May25 ¹ LEG ⁵	3	P R Sorry Kids (Pusac, Alberto)	125	BL b	3	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 1/2}	10.70	set pace, drove clear
18Jul25 ¹ HPO ⁴	1	No More Shots (Quinonez, Belen)	125	BL b	1	6	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	7.15	rail bid, gamely
14Mar25 ⁴ FON ²	2	Fabled Tale (Fackler, Chris)	125	BL b	2	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ³	3 ^{3/4}	4.60	2-3w bid, willingly
12Jul25 ² HCN ³	8	Traincy (Medina, Jose)	125	BL b	8	2	5 ³	5 ³	4 ¹	6.00	hustld outs,not enough
29Jun25 ⁵ HCN ¹	5	Heaven Cent (Cunningham, Travis)	125	BL b	5	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3.30	pressed 2-3p,wknd 1/8
18Feb26 ⁵ DED ⁶	4	Parkin Lot Party (Cardoso, David)	121	BL b	4	8	8	8	6 ^{1/2}	3.20*	4-w upper, no factor
6Jul25 ¹ HCN ¹	6	I'm Better Than Ok (Pickner, Xavier)	120	BL	6	1	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	21.85	failed to respond,
13Sep25 ⁸ PRM ¹	7	Vern (Birzer, Alex)	121	BL b	7	7	7 ²	7 ^{Head}	8	4.50	saved ground, no bid

Fractional Times: N/A N/A

Final Time: 47.00

Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: P R Sorry Kids, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Court Vision out of Holy Devine, by Rushin' to Altar. Foaled May 01, 2022 in Nebraska.

Breeder: Judy Pryor

Owner: Ryan Belgum

Trainer: Johnson, Marvin

Total WPS Pool: \$10,979

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	P R Sorry Kids	23.40	11.00	6.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	180.40	6,061
1	No More Shots		8.40	5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-1-2	256.70	3,085
2	Fabled Tale			4.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-2-8	312.63	1,670
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-6-3 (3 correct)	283.60	1,068

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
3	P R Sorry Kids	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 1/2}
1	No More Shots	6	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}
2	Fabled Tale	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	3 ³
8	Traincy	2	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁵	4 ^{3 3/4}
5	Heaven Cent	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{4 3/4}
4	Parkin Lot Party	8	8 ⁸	8 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/4}
6	I'm Better Than Ok	1	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ⁸	7 ^{5 3/4}
7	Vern	7	7 ⁶	7 ^{8 1/4}	8 ^{6 1/4}

Trainers: 3 - Johnson, Marvin; 1 - Gonzalez, Isai; 2 - Hoffman, Robert; 8 - Chavez, Juan; 5 - Anderson, David; 4 - Hibdon, Mark; 6 - Burns, Dale; 7 - Gonzalez, Isai

Owners: 3 -Ryan Belgum; 1 -Jason Cline; 2 -O'Neill, Tressa Ann and Loewenstein, Cindy; 8 -Leland L. Steffen; 5 - Cahow, Scott and Cahow, Sean; 4 -Mark N. Hibdon; 6 -Jerry Dean; 7 -Jason Cline;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

P R SORRY KIDS set all the pace from the inside and drew off to be well clear under strong pressure. NO MORE SHOTS under a hard early chase, made a good rail bid in the stretch and rallied up for the place position in a game effort. FABLED TALE raced mid pack early, had a two to three wide bid and finished willingly to the wire. TRAINCY hustled along from the outside and had not enough. HEAVEN CENT pressed the early lead two to three wide and weakened through the drive. PARKIN LOT PARTY raced four wide into the upper stretch and never was a factor. I'M BETTER THAN OK failed to respond. VERN dropped in early to save ground and never threatened. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate final time.